
2025 Employee and Volunteer Flu Campaign Vaccination Schedule 

Listings below include all University of Iowa offerings 

 

Dates Vaccination Clinic 
Hours 

Location 

 

Sept. 15 - Dec. 5 

 

7:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

University Employee Health Clinic (UEHC) 
Room 1097-1 Boyd Tower (BT) 

200 Hawkins Drive, Iowa City, IA. 52242 

Sept. 15- Oct. 24 
 

(Weekdays, except Sept. 16, 
Sept. 23, Sept. 25, Sept 29, 

Sept. 30, Oct. 2, Oct. 3, Oct. 8, 
Oct. 9, Oct. 15, Oct. 21, Oct. 

23) 

 
7:00 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

 
(Oct. 24th hours from 7:00 

a.m. – 2:00 p.m.) 

Pediatric Conference Center 
2JCP 

200 Hawkins Drive, Iowa City, IA. 52242 

Thursday, Sept. 25 
Thursday, Oct. 23 

Friday, Nov. 14 
Thursday, Dec. 4 

 

7:00 a.m. – 3:30 p.m. 

UI Health Care Medical Center Downtown (MCD) 
First Floor Conference Room 

500 E. Market Street, Iowa City, IA. 52245 

Friday, Oct. 3 
Thursday, Oct. 30 
Thursday, Nov. 6 
Thursday, Nov 20 

 

8:30 a.m. – 3:30 p.m. 

UI Health Care North Liberty Campus (MCNL) 
Second Floor Conference Room 2124-C 

701 W. Forevergreen Road, North Liberty, IA. 52317 

 

Tuesday, Sept. 23 

 

10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

Dental Sciences Building 
W220 A&B 

801 Newton Road, Iowa City, IA. 52242 

 

Tuesday, Sept. 30 

 

10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

University Capitol Center (UCC) 
2520-D/ UCC Conference Center 

Seminar Room 
201 S. Clinton Street, Iowa City, IA. 52240 

 

Wednesday, Oct. 8 

 

10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

Health Care Support Services Building (HSSB) 
Gala Room 

3281 Ridgeway Drive, Coralville, IA. 52241 

 

Thursday Oct. 9 

 

11:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

Medical Education Research Facility (MERF) 
375 Newton Road, Iowa City, IA. 52242 

 

Wednesday Oct. 15 

 

7:30 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

Field House 
225 S. Grand Ave, Iowa City, IA. 52242 

 

The FY26 Flu Campaign will run for 12 weeks, from Sept. 15 – Dec. 5. 

Please note: For information regarding COVID-19 vaccines, please visit The Loop. 

 


